Docusign Envelope ID: AFACD89A-9A80-4F93-930A-DF59268606A6
CREO - Division of Economic Equity & Inclusion

.pe . P d 1
Contractor Utilization Plan Approval Form reparec.y priskel

by:
e-Builder users: Approval Form must be completed and attached in PDF format where

indicated. CUP/LOIs must be attached where indicated, or as supporting documents. Date: 7/10/24

Contract/Project Number: 1689 / 81000975 Project Name: Green Infrastructure Project 1-2: Paseo Gateway/KCU
Developer/Prime: MegaKC Corporation Contact Name: Tyler Wesselman, 816-472-8722

Address: 1491 Iron, North Kansas City, MO 64116 Email: megabids@megakc.com
Full Contract Value: $ 4,256,137.00

Funding: [Ecity [Istate [ Federal []co-op Cerant: Clother:

Project Requirements: El M/WBE |:|DBE |:| Section 3 |:| N/A

Tax Incentive: CJwera CImiF [JPiEa [E]N/A [Jother:

Prevailing Wage: [@Yes [INo

Davis-Bacon: JYes [ElNo

Yes: workforce goals are 10% Minority & 2% Women. There are over 800 Workforce hours and project cost is $300,000 or more.

Construction Employment Program:
NoO: Workforce hours are less than 800 and project cost is less than $300,000.

Contract Goals: Contractor Utilization Plan Achievement:

Self-Perform: 74 % Self-Perform: 74 %

MBE: _13 % MBE: _13 %

WBE: _13 % WBE: _13 %

Non-certified firms: 0 % Non-certified firms: 0 %

Contract Type (select one): @Construction ODesign—BuiId ODesign Professional OProfessionaI Services
OGeneraI Services OFaciIities Maintenance/Repair/Renovation OConcessions OCo-operative
O Revenue Sharing O Non-Municipal Agency OOther Goods & Services OOther

Project Manager: Madison Gibler Email: mgibler@burnsmcd.com
Additional Information:

This document is submitted with all available facts. Intentionally falsifying this document or omitting pertinent facts is grounds for disciplinary action
pursuant to KCMO Human Resources Rules & Policy Manual (eff. August 4, 2014).

FOR CIVIL RIGHTS & EQUAL OPPORTUNITY DEPARTMENT (CREQ) USE ONLY:
The Contractor Utilization Plan is:
K1 Approved ‘ [1Disapproved
13 % MBE 13 % WBE % DBE
The Request for Good Faith Efforts Waiver is:
[JApproved | (] Disapproved | E1Not Applicable
Appeal Sent to FICB or Incentive Agency? [ ]Yes FICB Incentive Agency KJNo
~——DocuSigned by:
CREO Signature: SN 'L:,ﬁ Date:  7/12/2024
Comments: \—CDBE6A007604ES..

This CUP 1is approved with 13% MBE and 13% WBE.

Contractor Utilization Plan (CUP) MUST be submitted to CREO prior to being posted on docket for review & approval from Council.
CREO EEI Contractor Utilization Plan Approval Form REVISED 12-01-2023



		2024-07-12T13:42:20-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




