
1AUGUST 13, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



2

ORDINANCE NO. 240669
Green Infrastructure Project 1-2: Paseo Gateway/KCU 

Authorizing a $4,256,137.00 construction contract with MegaKC Corporation, for the Green 
Infrastructure Project 1-2: Paseo Gateway/KCU project; authorizing a maximum expenditure of 
$4,682,000.00; authorizing a $500,000.00 design professional services Amendment No. 1 to 
Contract No. 1650 with McClure Engineering Company, for the Green Infrastructure Project 1-2: 
Paseo Gateway/KCU project for a total contract amount of $863,000.00; and recognizing this 
ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

August 13, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



3

ORDINANCE NO. 
240669

KC Water

Partnership with: 
KC Water

KC Parks & Recreation 
Kansas City University (KCU) 



4

ORDINANCE NO. 240669
KC Water

• Provide natural 
landscaping

• Construct two 
extended wet 
detention basins 
within the public 
right-of-way/adjacent 
to KCU campus

• Share maintenance 
responsibilities with 
KC Parks & Recreation 
and KCU



5

M/WBE CREO KC Goals
CREO KC established goals of 13% MBE and 13% WBE on this construction project on 
January 31, 2023.

MegaKC’s proposed M/WBE subcontractors are as follows:

KC Water

MBE Firms WBE Firms
Carpio Masonry, LLC

KCon, LLC
Redford Construction, Inc.

Welch Silt Fence & Erosion Control, LLC
Brandy Electric, Inc.

EJ and Sons Construction, LLC

ORDINANCE NO. 240669



6

ORDINANCE NO. 240669
KC Water

STAKEHOLDER ENGAGEMENT

Public information fact sheet posted 
https://www.kcsmartsewer.us/projects/smart-sewer-
project-paseo-gateway

https://www.kcsmartsewer.us/projects/smart-sewer-project-paseo-gateway
https://www.kcsmartsewer.us/projects/smart-sewer-project-paseo-gateway


7KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 240669�Green Infrastructure Project 1-2: Paseo Gateway/KCU 
	ORDINANCE NO. 240669�
	ORDINANCE NO. 240669�
	Slide Number 5
	ORDINANCE NO. 240669�
	Slide Number 7

